## **TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD**

## **RESOLUTION 22-137**

## AWARDING CONTRACT FOR MONITORING ALARMS TO VARIOUS LOCATIONS WITHIN **UPPER DEERFIELD TOWNSHIP**

WHEREAS, the Township of Upper Deerfield requested proposals with respect to providing monitoring services within the Township for a term of one year beginning August 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023 from DNS Solutions LLC and Security Tech.; and

WHEREAS, proposals were received from DNS Solutions LLC and Security Tech as follows:

Location	<b>DNS Solutions</b>	Security Tech	
EMS Building	282.00	852.00	
North Cumberland LL	282.00	300.00	
Seabrook Water Plant	282.00	264.00	
Public Works Building	282.00	264.00	
Senior Center	282.00	264.00	
Love Lane Water Plant	282.00	264.00	
Municipal Building	282.00	264.00	
Football Complex	282.00	180.00	
Love Lane WRT Building	282.00	264.00	
Total	\$2,538.00	\$2,916.00	

WHEREAS, the Treasurer has reviewed the proposals and determined that the lowest responsible proposal for monitoring services was submitted by DNS Solutions and;

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield is desirous of awarding contract for Monitoring Services to DNS Solutions as aforesaid.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that the proposal for providing monitoring services by DNS Solutions, is hereby accepted and that the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to award service for a term of one year beginning August 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023 as noted above for the Township of Upper Deerfield; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that a copy of this Resolution shall remain on file with the Clerk of the Township of Upper Deerfield and available for public inspection.

Moved By: Thomas Speranza

Seconded By: Scott Smith

<u>VOTING</u>	<u>In Favor</u>	Against	Abstain	Absent
James P. Crilley	Х			
John L. Daddario				Х
Bruce T. Peterson	Х			
Scott Smith	Х			
Thomas Speranza	Х			

## CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held August 4, 2022.